cui.com
date 01/11/2024
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PDS1-D  DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 1 W isolated output
• smaller package
• single unregulated output

and noise2
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W) (mVp-p) (%)
PDS1-S3-S3-D* 3.3 2.97~3.63 3.3 30 303 1 60 72
PDS1-S3-S5-D* 3.3 2.97~3.63 5 20 200 1 60 76
PDS1-S5-S3-D* 5 4.5~5.5 3.3 30 303 1 60 72
PDS1-S5-S5-D1 5 4.5~5.5 5 20 200 1 60 80
PDS1-S5-S9-D1,* 5 4.5~5.5 9 12 111 1 60 80
PDS1-S5-S12-D1,* 5 4.5~5.5 12 9 84 1 60 80
PDS1-S5-S15-D1,* 5 4.5~5.5 15 7 67 1 60 80
PDS1-S5-S24-D1,* 5 4.5~5.5 24 4 42 1 60 80
PDS1-S12-S3-D* 12 10.8~13.2 3.3 30 303 1 60 72
PDS1-S12-S5-D1,* 12 10.8~13.2 5 20 200 1 60 80
PDS1-S12-S9-D1,* 12 10.8~13.2 9 12 111 1 60 80
PDS1-S12-S12-D1,* 12 10.8~13.2 12 9 83 1 60 80
PDS1-S12-S15-D1,* 12 10.8~13.2 15 7 67 1 60 80
PDS1-S15-S5-D* 15 13.5~16.5 5 20 200 1 60 80
PDS1-S15-S15-D* 15 13.5~16.5 15 7 67 1 60 80
PDS1-S24-S3-D* 24 21.6~26.4 3.3 30 303 1 60 72
PDS1-S24-S5-D1,* 24 21.6~26.4 5 20 200 1 60 80
PDS1-S24-S9-D1,* 24 21.6~26.4 9 12 111 1 60 80
PDS1-S24-S12-D1,* 24 21.6~26.4 12 9 84 1 60 80
PDS1-S24-S15-D1,* 24 21.6~26.4 15 7 67 1 60 80
PDS1-S24-S24-D1,* 24 21.6~26.4 24 4 42 1 60 80
Notes: 1. Model is UL approved
                 3. * Discontinued model.DISCONTIN
UED
cui.com

8
7
6
5
%
%
%
%
%
%
voltage accuracy see tolerance envelope curves
switching frequency 100% load, nominal input voltage 100 kHz
100% load ±0.03 %/°C
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min max units
short circuit protection1 3 & 24 Vdc input models; PDS1-S5-S24-D
all other models: continuous, automatic recovery
1 s
Notes: 1. The supply voltage must be discontinued at the end of the short circuit duration
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE